

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES
CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 03/26/2014
FORM APPROVED
OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 345554	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING _____ B. WING _____		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 01/22/2014
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER TRINITY GROVE			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 631 JUNCTION CREEK DRIVE WILMINGTON, NC 28412		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 000	INITIAL COMMENTS The facility is in compliance with the requirement of 42 CFR Part 483, Subpart B for Long Term Care Facilities (General Health Survey). Event # 02HH11.	F 000			

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE

(X6) DATE

Electronically Signed

02/10/2014

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

Mar. 19. 2014 10:32AM

No. 7975 P. 2/3
 PR. 03/07/2014
 FORM APPROVED
 OMB NO. 0938-0391

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES
 CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 345554	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01 - TRINITY GROVE B. WING _____	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 03/06/2014
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER TRINITY GROVE			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 631 JUNCTION CREEK DRIVE WILMINGTON, NC 28412	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 000	INITIAL COMMENTS This facility is Type II, 211 construction. The facility is 100% sprinklered. A LSC Re-cert survey was conducted on 3/6/2014 1:45PM - 5:30 PM. The findings are as follows:	K 000		
K 029 SS=F	NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD Hazardous areas are protected in accordance with 8.4. The areas are enclosed with a one hour fire-rated barrier, with a 3/4 hour fire-rated door, without windows (in accordance with 8.4). Doors are self-closing or automatic closing in accordance with 7.2.1.8. 18.3.2.1	K 029	K 029 Hazardous areas will be protected in accordance with 8.4. In order to fully comply with this standard, the corridor double doors to the storage rooms on each wing (4 total) will have an automatic positive latching mechanism on the inactive leaf, and the active leaf will latch into the inactive leaf, for overall positive latching into the door frame. In order to identify other life safety issues having the potential to affect residents by a similar deficient practice, all doors will be checked by the Director of Facility Services for positive latching on a monthly basis, and any repairs and modifications will be provided accordingly.	4.19.2014
K 038 SS=F	NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD Exit access is arranged so that exits are readily accessible at all times in accordance with section 7.1. 18.2.1 This STANDARD is not met as evidenced by: Based on observation and Staff interview 3/6/2014 at approx 4 PM, all four nurses' stations had positive latching locking hardware. The master override switch(es) for the magnetic	K 038	In order to monitor corrective action to ensure that the deficient practice will not recur, the Administrator will perform a random check of doors on each neighborhood on a quarterly basis, and report the results to the QA Committee. K 038 Exit access will be arranged so that exits are readily accessible at all times in accordance with section 7.1.	4.19.2014

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE: *[Signature]* TITLE: Administrator (X6) DATE: 3.19.2014

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 345554	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01 - TRINITY GROVE B. WING _____	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 03/06/2014
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER TRINITY GROVE			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 631 JUNCTION CREEK DRIVE WILMINGTON, NC 28412	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 038	Continued From page 1 locking system were located inside these nurses' stations. If locked, most of the staff would not have access to the override switches in case of an emergency.	K 038	Continued from Page 1. In order to fully comply with this standard, the doors to the nurses' stations on all four neighborhoods will be changed to positive latching non locking hardware, thereby allowing for ready access to the master override switch(es) for the magnetic locking system located inside the nurses' stations In order to identify other life safety issues having the potential to affect residents by a similar deficient practice, all doors will be checked by the Director of Facility Services for positive latching on a monthly basis, and any repairs and modifications will be provided accordingly. In order to monitor corrective action to ensure that the deficient practice will not recur, the Administrator will perform a random check of doors on each neighborhood on a quarterly basis, and report the results to the QA Committee.	